
Wilkes (5-1) -vs- SUNY Delhi (0-6)
3/3/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (NMB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tessa Stafursky (1-0)
Loss: Angelina Dickel (0-1)
HBP: Angelina Dickel
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:11   Attendance: 97   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wilkes 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 7 6 0
SUNY Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4

Wilkes 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ally Stafursky rf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Maddy Maloney ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Mia Butka 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dana Messner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Williams dp 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Talia Piragas lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Olivia Dougher 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Paige Randazzo c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Samantha Petersen 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Gabby Miller pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hana Cross cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brylie Ketterer ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tessa Stafursky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 6 6 0 1 4

3B: Ally Stafursky (1)
SF: Maddy Maloney (1); Paige Randazzo (1)
SB: Talia Piragas (1)
HBP: Ally Stafursky (1); Mia Butka (1)

SUNY Delhi 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Angelina Dickel p 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jaden Taylor c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Kara Fitch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cayla Moroni 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Grace Sperry rf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Samantha Martin lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Gabrielle Avallone ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carolina Bernard cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stephanie Huckabee ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alethea Ferrara dp 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Natalie Amadon 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ayla Ramic 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 7 0 3 5 9

CS: Cayla Moroni (1)
E: Angelina Dickel (1); Grace Sperry (1); Stephanie Huckabee (1);
Natalie Amadon (1)

Wilkes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tessa Stafursky (W, 1-0) 7.0 7 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 27 30 11 4 56
Totals 7 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 27 30 11 4 56

SUNY Delhi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Angelina Dickel (L, 0-1) 7.0 6 7 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 28 32 10 10 58
Totals 6 7 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 28 32 10 10 58



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilkes - Top of 1st WIL SUN
Ally Stafursky tripled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Maddy Maloney singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (1-1 KB); Ally Stafursky scored. 1 0
Mia Butka flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Abby Williams reached first on an error by 2b; Maddy Maloney scored, unearned. 2 0
Talia Piragas grounded out to c; Abby Williams advanced to second. 2 0
Olivia Dougher grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 1st WIL SUN
Angelina Dickel popped up to c. 2 0
Jaden Taylor singled through the right side (2-2 KBSFFB). 2 0
Cayla Moroni struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 0
Grace Sperry walked (3-0 BBBB); Jaden Taylor advanced to second. 2 0
Samantha Martin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0

Wilkes - Top of 2nd WIL SUN
Paige Randazzo grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 0
Samantha Petersen lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
Hana Cross grounded out to 3b. 2 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 2nd WIL SUN
Carolina Bernard grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Stephanie Huckabee lined out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Alethea Ferrara singled to center field (0-1 S). 2 0
Natalie Amadon singled to left field (1-0 B); Alethea Ferrara advanced to second. 2 0
Angelina Dickel flied out to rf. 2 0

Wilkes - Top of 3rd WIL SUN
Ally Stafursky grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Maddy Maloney grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 2 0
Mia Butka popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 2 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 3rd WIL SUN
Jaden Taylor flied out to rf. 2 0
Cayla Moroni singled to shortstop (1-1 FB). 2 0
Cayla Moroni out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Grace Sperry walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Samantha Martin grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Wilkes - Top of 4th WIL SUN
Abby Williams reached first on a throwing error by p (1-0 B). 2 0
Talia Piragas singled through the left side (1-1 BS); Abby Williams advanced to second. 2 0
Olivia Dougher flied out to cf (1-1 BK); Abby Williams advanced to third on the throw. 2 0
Talia Piragas stole second. 2 0
Paige Randazzo flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Talia Piragas advanced to third; Abby Williams scored,
unearned. 3 0
Samantha Petersen singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKFBBFFF); Talia Piragas scored. 4 0
Hana Cross grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 4 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 4th WIL SUN



Carolina Bernard lined out to lf (1-2 FBSF). 4 0
Stephanie Huckabee singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 0
Alethea Ferrara struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 4 0
Natalie Amadon flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Wilkes - Top of 5th WIL SUN
Ally Stafursky grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 0
Maddy Maloney grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Dana Messner pinch hit for Mia Butka. 4 0
Dana Messner flied out to lf (0-1 F). 4 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 5th WIL SUN
Mia Butka to 2b for Dana Messner. 4 0
Angelina Dickel flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 0
Jaden Taylor struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 0
Cayla Moroni popped up to ss. 4 0

Wilkes - Top of 6th WIL SUN
Abby Williams grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Talia Piragas popped up to ss (0-2 FKF). 4 0
Olivia Dougher flied out to rf. 4 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 6th WIL SUN
Grace Sperry grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 4 0
Gabrielle Avallone pinch hit for Samantha Martin. 4 0
Gabrielle Avallone walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
Carolina Bernard struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 0
Stephanie Huckabee lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 0

Wilkes - Top of 7th WIL SUN
/ to lf for Gabrielle Avallone. 4 0
Paige Randazzo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 0
Samantha Petersen singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 0
Brylie Ketterer pinch hit for Hana Cross. 4 0
Gabby Miller pinch ran for Samantha Petersen. 4 0
Brylie Ketterer reached on a fielder's choice; Gabby Miller advanced to second on a throwing error by ss,
advanced to third. 4 0
Ally Stafursky hit by pitch (1-0 H); Brylie Ketterer advanced to second. 4 0
Maddy Maloney flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 KBBFBF); Ally Stafursky advanced to second on the throw;
Brylie Ketterer advanced to third on the throw; Gabby Miller scored, unearned. 5 0
Mia Butka hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 0
Abby Williams singled through the left side, 2 RBI, advanced to second; Mia Butka advanced to third on the
throw; Ally Stafursky scored; Brylie Ketterer scored, unearned. 7 0
Talia Piragas struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 0

SUNY Delhi - Bottom of 7th WIL SUN
/ to 1b for Gabby Miller. 7 0
Hana Cross to cf for Brylie Ketterer. 7 0
Alethea Ferrara singled through the right side. 7 0
Natalie Amadon popped up to ss. 7 0
Angelina Dickel reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Alethea Ferrara out at second 2b to ss. 7 0
Jaden Taylor singled through the right side; Angelina Dickel advanced to third on the throw. 7 0
Kara Fitch pinch ran for Jaden Taylor. 7 0
Cayla Moroni flied out to rf. 7 0



 


